All stables shall conform to the following. 

1.  The stable shall be for the owner's private use only. No horses owned by others 

shall be permitted to be boarded. Such a use would become a commercial 

stable. 

2.  Stables shall not exceed three thousand five hundred (3,500) square feet. Larger 

stables may be permitted as a Conditional Use of the property. 

3.  Stables shall have a setback of one hundred (100) feet from property lines. No 

corral or riding area shall be permitted within twenty-five (25) feet of a